Company Name Country
11312626 Canada Ltd. Canada
11312685 Canada Ltd. Canada
12243423 Canada Ltd. Canada
14500245 Canada Ltd. Canada
14500245 Investment Holdings Limited Partnership Canada
1653488 Alberta Inc. (doing business as Turning Point Generation) Canada

181531115 Limited Partnership

United States

181531115 LLC

United States

1991321 LLC

United States

2249158 Alberta Ltd. Canada
2249158 Investments Limited Partnership Canada
2626 Investments Limited Partnership Canada
3118240 Canada Inc. Canada
6512924 LLC United States
701671 Alberta Ltd. Canada
Alberta Carbon Grid Heartland GP Ltd. Canada
Alberta Carbon Grid Heartland Limited Partnership Canada
ALL Carbon Ventures Ltd. Canada

American Natural Resources Company

United States

ANR Blue Lake Company

United States

ANR Eaton Company

United States

ANR Jackson Company

United States

ANR Pipeline Company

United States

ANR Storage Company

United States

Auklet Investment Corporation

Canada

Belle Hydrogen LLC

United States

Bison Pipeline LLC

United States

Blue Cloud TE Partnership LLC

United States

Blue Cloud Wind Energy, LLC

United States

Blue Lake Gas Storage Company

United States

Blue Lake Holdings, Inc.

United States

Bruce Power Employee Equity Administration Inc. Canada
Bruce Power Inc. Canada
Bruce Power L.P. Canada
Bruce Power Net Zero Inc. Canada
Bruce Power Net Zero L.P. Canada

Cadotte Industrial Properties LLC

United States

CEVCO Production Holdings I, LLC

United States

CGT Appalachia Assets LLC

United States

CNS Microwave, LLC

United States

Coastal GasLink Pipeline Limited Partnership

Canada

Coastal GasLink Pipeline Ltd.

Canada

Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC

United States

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

United States

Columbia Gulf Transmission, LLC

United States

Columbia Hardy Corporation

United States




Columbia Hardy Holdings, LLC

United States

Columbia Midstream & Minerals Group, LLC

United States

Columbia Pipeline Group Services LLC

United States

Columbia Pipeline Group, Inc.

United States

Columbia Pipelines Holding Company LLC

United States

Columbia Pipelines Intermediate LLC

United States

Columbia Pipelines Management Company LLC

United States

Columbia Pipelines Operating Company LLC

United States

Columbia Remainder Corporation

United States

Cormorant LLC

United States

Cowbird Solar-Storage, LLC

United States

CrossAlta Gas Storage & Services Ltd. Canada
CrossAlta Gas Storage Limited Partnership Canada
Crossfield Hydrogen Hub GP Ltd. Canada
Crossfield Hydrogen Hub Limited Partnership Canada

Crossroads Pipeline Company LLC

United States

Defiance Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Earhart Solar LLC

United States

Eaton Rapids Gas Storage System

United States

Energia Occidente de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
Energy East Pipeline Limited Partnership Canada
Energy East Pipeline Ltd. Oleoduc energie est ltee Canada
EOM Services Company, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico

Firefly Solar-Storage Il, LLC

United States

Firefly Solar-Storage, LLC

United States

Fluvanna | Holding Company, LLC

United States

Fluvanna Wind Energy, LLC

United States

Foothills Pipe Lines (Alta.) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (N.W.T.) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (North B.C.) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (North Yukon) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (Sask.) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (South B.C.) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines (South Yukon) Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines Holding Company Ltd. Canada
Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd. Canada
Gas Transmission Northwest LLC United States
Grand Rapids Pipeline GP Ltd. Canada
Grand Rapids Pipeline Limited Partnership Canada
Great Lakes Gas Transmission Limited Partnership United States
Great Lakes Pipeline Canada Ltd. Canada

GU Sequestration LLC

United States

Hardy Storage Company, LLC

United States

Heartland Pipeline GP Ltd.

Canada

Heartland Pipeline Limited Partnership

Canada

HoustonLink Pipeline Company, LLC

United States

IL Sequestration Development LLC

United States




Infraestructura Energetica Monarca, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
Infraestructura Marina del Golfo, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
Infraestructura TCEM, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico

Iroquois Gas Transmission System, Inc.

United States

Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P.

United States

Iroquois Pipeline Operating Company

United States

Jackson Pipeline Company

United States

Kankakee Biofuels LLC

United States

Kankakee Green Energy Solutions LLC

United States

Kankakee Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Kestrel Solar-Storage, LLC

United States

Larchlink Holdings ULC

Canada

Lavaca Bay Solar Project LLC

United States

Legendary Solar LLC

United States

Lynchburg Renewable Fuels Holdings, LLC

United States

Marketlink, LLC

United States

Meadowlark Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Mid Michigan Gas Storage Company

United States

Millennium Pipeline Company, L.L.C.

United States

Moss Hill Solar LLC

United States

MS Sequestration Development LLC

United States

ND Carbon 1 LLC

United States

ND Carbon 2 LLC

United States

ND Sequestration Development LLC

United States

NGTL GP Ltd. Canada
NGTL Limited Partnership Canada
North Baja Pipeline, LLC United States
NorthBow Energy Ltd. Canada
Northern Border Pipeline Company United States
NOVA Gas Transmission Ltd. Canada
Novagas Canada Limited Partnership Canada
Novagas Canada Ltd. Canada
OkieSun Solar LLC United States
Old Songbird Investment ULC Canada

Osprey Solar, LLC

United States

Outlaw Solar LLC

United States

Pelican Energy, S.A. de C.V. Mexico
PEM Hydrogen Solutions LLC United States
Pipit Holdings GP Ltd. Canada

Pipit Holdings LP

United States

Pleasant Valley Solar LLC

United States

Port Neches Link LLC

United States

Portland Natural Gas Transmission System

United States

Prairie Horizon Ammonia LLC

United States

Prairie Horizon Energy Solutions LLC

United States

Prairie Horizon Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Prairie Horizon Land Development LLC

United States




Prairie Horizon Logistics LLC

United States

Prairie Skies Energy LLC

United States

Prince Rupert Gas Transmission Holdings Ltd. Canada
Prince Rupert Gas Transmission Limited Partnership Canada
Prince Rupert Gas Transmission Ltd. Canada
Produccion de Energia Mexicana, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
Qube Technologies Inc. Canada
Saddlebrook Industrial Park Ltd. Canada
Saddlebrook Solar & Storage GP Ltd. Canada
Saddlebrook Solar & Storage Limited Partnership Canada
Saddlebrook Solar GP Ltd. Canada
Saddlebrook Solar Limited Partnership Canada

Saint Clair Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Semco Gas Storage Company

United States

Shafter Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

South Bow Canada Services Ltd.

Canada

South Bow Corporation

Canada

South Bow Infrastructure Inc.

United States

South Bow Infrastructure Operations Inc.

United States

South Bow Marketing Canada Ltd. Canada
South Bow Marketing USA Ltd. United States
South Bow Pipelines Ltd. Canada

South Bow Terminals LLC

United States

South Bow USA Services Inc.

United States

Stags Solar LLC

United States

Staley Solar LLC

United States

Strasburg Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

TC Desarrollo Energético, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Mexico

TC Energia Mexicana, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Mexico

TC Energy Biofuels LLC

United States

TC Energy Carbon Capture LLC

United States

TC Energy Corporation

Canada

TC Energy Development Holdings Inc.

United States

TC Energy Foundation

United States

TC Energy Gas Development Ltd.

Canada

TC Energy Hydrogen LLC

United States

TC Energy Marketing Inc.

United States

TC Energy RNG LLC

United States

TC Energy Solar LLC

United States

TC Energy US Finance, Inc.

United States

TC Energy Wind LLC

United States

TC Gas Marketing Services Ltd.

Canada

TC Infraestructura Marina, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Mexico

TC Louisiana Intrastate Pipeline LLC

United States

TC Pipelines GP LLC

United States

TC Pipelines Tuscarora LLC

United States

TC PipelLines, LP

United States




TC Terminals GP Ltd. Canada
TC Terminals Limited Partnership Canada
TC TransEnergia Mexicana, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico

TCE Fluvanna Wind LLC

United States

TCE Needmore Wind LLC

United States

TCEM Services Company, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
TCEM Technical Services Company, S. de R.L. de C.V. Mexico
TCPL CentrOriente Ltd. Canada
TCPL Project Services Ltd. Canada
TexSun Energy LLC United States
The Saddlebrook Partnership Canada
TQM Pipeline and Company, Limited Partnership / Societe en Commandite Gazoduc TQM Canada
Trans Quebec & Maritimes Pipeline Inc. Canada

TransCan Northern LLC

United States

TransCanada Alaska Development Inc.

United States

TransCanada American Investments Ltd.

United States

TransCanada Calibrations Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Energy Investments Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Energy Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Energy Management Inc. Canada
TransCanada Energy Sales Ltd. Canada

TransCanada Energy USA LLC

United States

TransCanada Facility USA, Inc.

United States

TransCanada Gas Liquids Ltd.

Canada

TransCanada Gas Storage Partnership

Canada

TransCanada GL LLC

United States

TransCanada Iroquois LLC

United States

TransCanada Keystone Pipeline Limited Partnership

Canada

TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LLC

United States

TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP

United States

TransCanada Liquids Marketing Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Mexican Investments Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Northern Border Inc. United States
TransCanada Overseas Holdings Limited Canada
TransCanada PipeLine USA Ltd. United States
TransCanada Pipeline Ventures Limited Partnership Canada
TransCanada Pipeline Ventures Ltd. Canada
TransCanada PipelLines Limited Canada
TransCanada PipeLines Limited Pipeline Abandonment Trust Canada
TransCanada PipelLines Services Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Power Marketing Ltd. United States
TransCanada Power Transmission (Ontario) LP Canada
TransCanada Power Transmission (Ontario) Ltd. Canada
TransCanada Quebec Inc. Canada
TransCanada Trust Canada

TransCanada Turbines Inc.

United States

TransCanada Turbines Ltd.

Canada




TransCanada USA Operations Inc.

United States

TransCanada USA Pipeline Services LLC

United States

TransCanada USA Services Inc.

United States

TransCanada Wind Ltd. / TransCanada Eolien Ltee

Canada

Transportadora de Gas Natural de La Huasteca, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Mexico

Tulsa Hydrogen Hub LLC

United States

Tuscarora Gas Transmission Company

United States

TWP Holdings, LLC

United States

Warbler LLC

United States

Washington Hydrogen LLC

United States

White Spruce Pipeline GP Ltd. Canada
White Spruce Pipeline Limited Partnership Canada
Wigeon Holdings ULC Canada

Wild Eagle LLC

United States

Zephyrs Solar LLC

United States




Company Code (SAP)

1304

1303

1312

1319

1320

1313

3337

3336

3335

1310

1311

1305

1016

3338

1037

1322

3004

3013

3011

3010

3005

3009

2988

3381

3031

3392

3393

3014

3371

3319

3329

1070

1069

3318

3110

3111

3312




3330

3317

3113

3308

3120

3124

3123

3121

3311

3332

3391

1022

1062

1315

1316

3112

3363

3403

3012

5304

1073

1077

5305

3387

3386

3383

3384

1007

1013

1011

1012

1009

1008

1010

1104

1006

3018

1080

1079

3035

1100

3342

3115

1075

1063

3389




5307

5311

5306

3010

3395

3401

3364

3380

2995

3366

3399

3062

3369

3008

3114

3348

3388

3377

3378

3390

1103

1002 *

3027

1308

3029

1024

1025

2999

3379

3398

5309

3407

2989

3333

3373

3118

3037

3372

3396

3353

3385




3406

3402

1550

1061

1081

5310

1027

1317

1318

3365

3376

1321

3059

3065

2986

3405

3077

3404

3346

3345

3370

5314

5300

3394

3351

1000

3341

3499

1314

3344

3339

3350

3343

3340

3352

1309

5312

3119

3021

3024

3022




1076

1074

5313

3375

3374

5308

5303

1064

1030

3397

1028

1015

3019

3044

3003

1020

1040

1038

1039

1042

3070

3072

1026

1036

3034

3041

1035

3060

3063

2994

1065

3020

2997

3000

1004

1003

1001

1019

3045

1045

1046

1499

2987




3002

3007

3001

1047

5301

3349

3025

3331

3382

1306

1307

2990

3334

3400




